



2025.07.03.17:37:11

\$~85 & 89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(OS)(COMM) 8/2025 & CM APPL. 25908/2025

MAJ (RETD.) SUKESH BEHL

PROPRIETOR, M/S PEARL

ENGINEERING COMPANY & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Nikhil Sharma and Ms. Mugdha
Palsule, Advs.

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS NV

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali Mittal,
Mr. Siddhant Chamola and Ms. Saijal Arora,
Advs.

+ RFA(OS)(COMM) 12/2025, CM APPL. 28541/2025, CM
APPL. 28542/2025, CM APPL. 28543/2025 & CM APPL.
28544/2025

MAJ (RETD)SUKESH BEHL & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Nikhil Sharma and Ms. Mugdha
Palsule, Advs.

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS NV

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali Mittal,
Mr. Siddhant Chamola and Ms. Saijal Arora,
Advs.



2025.04.15.10.10

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
13.05.2025

%

1. Mr. Dayan Krishnan's arguments are continuing.
2. Re-notify for further submissions on 28 May 2025 as part heard for disposal in the supplementary list.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 13, 2025/ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any