



2025.08.14.13:00:34

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS)(COMM) 12/2025**
MAJ (RETD)SUKESH BEHL & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mugdha Palsule, Adv.
Mob.7073569007

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS NV

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Saijal,Adv. and Ms. Pallavi
Bhatnagar, Adv. for Ms. Vaishali
Mittal,Adv.

CORAM:
REGISTRAR MS. PANNA DUTTA

% **ORDER**
14.08.2025

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the
Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent submits that settlement
through Mediation is not possible.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 14, 2025