



\$~13 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(OS)(COMM) 8/2025

MAJ (RETD.) SUKESH BEHL
PROPRIETOR, M/S PEARL ENGINEERING
COMPANY & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Nikhil Sharma and Ms.
Mugdha Palsule, Advs.

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS NVRespondent

Through: Mr Pravin Anand, Ms Vaishali
Mittal, Mr Siddhant Chamola, Advs.

+ RFA(OS)(COMM) 12/2025, CM APPL. 28541/2025, CM
APPL. 28542/2025, CM APPL. 28543/2025 & CM APPL.
28544/2025

MAJ (RETD)SUKESH BEHL & ANR.Appellants

Through:

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS NVRespondent

Through: Mr Pravin Anand, Ms Vaishali
Mittal, Mr Siddhant Chamola, Advs.

+ RFA(OS)(COMM) 13/2025, CAV 197/2025, CM APPL.
31119/2025 & CM APPL. 31120/2025

SURINDER KUMAR WADHWA & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr.
Prasanna, Mr. Ajay Kumar, Mr. Rishabh
Bhardwaj and Mr. Govind K. Pathak, Advs.

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.Respondent

Through:



+ RFA(OS)(COMM) 14/2025, CAV 198/2025, CM APPL. 31126/2025, CM APPL. 31127/2025 & CM APPL. 31128/2025

G.S. KOHLI & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr. Prasanna, Mr. Ajay Kumar, Mr. Rishabh Bhardwaj and Mr. Govind K. Pathak, Advs.

versus

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Pravin Anand, Ms Vaishali Mittal, Mr Siddhant Chamola, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

1. As the Courts are sitting only till 4.30 pm today and it is now 4.20 pm, it is not possible to that take up these matters today.

2. Accordingly, re-notify on 10 March 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

JANUARY 15, 2026

dsn